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1411 South Potomac * Redwood Medical

PROVIDE A FULL-SIZE SET OF LEGIBLE APPROVED
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRINTED IN COLOR

FOR REVIEW BY INSPECTOR

PLAN CHANGES WILL REQUIRE

AN APPROVED REVISION BEFORE
INSPECTION CAN BE APPROVED

RSN:1837809 | PERMIT#:24-2469984-LT

| *** REVISION FOR PERMIT#24-2442307-LT

RSN:1809706 ***
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1 Egress Plan PN
Level Three Scale: 16" = 10" ‘ b
North
Code violations that are found during
REVI S I O N F O R u inspection are required to be corrected.
u Permit issuance does not grant  approval of a
code violation. City of Aurora Building Division
RS N n 1 8 0 9 70 6 Reviewed for Code Compliance
m Approved as Noted: Matt A.
Date: Sep 13, 2024
ONLY HIGHLITED OR CLOUDED REVISIONS 2091 NTERNATIONS.. CODES & 2023 NEC
PERMIT' - - ARE APPROVED ON THIS REVIEW.
- ALL PREVIOUS COMMENTS APPLY.
Accessible Installation Standards (n.t.s.)
NOTE: ALL EXPOSED HOT AND COLD
WATER PIPES AS WELL AS DRAIN PIPES
SHALL BE INSULATED WITH PRODUCT ;
OPERABLE COMPLY WITH ADA / NCAC-ANSI 2009
17 MIN CONTROLS @ 48" AFF s%%l,{ﬁgyigk%ﬁgg_m'zs ARE TO BE 40" MAX TO BOTTOM OF . 39"-41" 9
MAX OPERATOR 25X WALL MIRROR REFLECTIVE SURFACE P VERTICAL GRAB BAR — S
HEIGHT FOR FORWARD TO SPOUT, TYP 7 FRONT OF TOILET TO — X
AND SIDE REACH OVER ; 5 MIN o MIN s SEEEER OF TOILET AZ\L
NO OBSTRUCTION - : "MIN. CL "
\ CLR ]/ CLR. / 12" MAX. = 157 MIN._ ¢ 42" MIN
—,. N = = = = o =% o 4 ¢ D C ] — 42"MIN. | \ i 1 36" M|/||>1
_ / L o GRAB BAR 0 = | l
| HEIGHT _ ,,.S/=F ‘ ‘ s ! >l
i / 4, > ; 1y2 min _ ——
2 e : - - : - : S 2 TOILET 5 < |
. S| £l z| z 4/ I & I 3 = % g. | = F PAPER < - = GL %
® 5| 2| 5| = 7 o< e % o F o 3 £ > 5 ——
o o | » a b= ~|w » < N IS 5 15} S ‘.
R 4 “I3 3 0| o
S \ i
[ = AV] [
6" MAX ~8" MIN ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE :
FRONT N ) LARGE PAPER SANITARY NAPKIN COAT HOOK WASTE DRINKING \ TOILET SEAT COVER MIRROR FLUSH CONTROL SHALL TOILET TOILET W
APPROACH g 19" MAX TOWEL/WASTE RECEPTACLE FOUNTAIN PROVIDE SKIRT AT BASE OF HIGH BE LOGATED ON OPEN
LAVATORY 52" RECEPTACLE FOUNTAIN TO EXTEND TO 27" AFF SIDE OF WATER CLOSET

Life Safety Legend

100 ) Room Number

Overall Diagonal

Exit Separation

Exit Stair / Door
Common Path Of Egress

Fire Extinguisher *

Construction Classification:
Building Height / Levels:

City/ County:
Fire District;

Codes and Regulations

Building Profile

Aurora / Arapahoe County

City of Aurora Fire
1I-B

Rescue

Uknown / 4 Stories

Automatic Sprinklers Throughout

Use and

Occupancy

Occupant Name:  Redwood Medical
* Final location to be coordinated with Fire Marshall prior to installing Occupant Use:  General Business Office
Occupancy Classification:  Business Group B
Room Schedule Tenant Area
300 | Public Corridor 312 | Office Total Existing Expansion
301 | Waiting 313 | Procedure (approx.) Useable SF: 3472
302 | Reception 314 | ADA Restroom City of AURORA
303 | Exam 315 | ADA Restroom Applicable Codes
304 | Provider Office 316 | Exam 2021 1BC (International Building Code)
305 | Procedure 317 | Lab 20211EBC  (International Existing Building Code )
306 | Exam 318 | Lab 2021 IPC (International Plumbing Code)
307 | Exam 319 | Consult 2021 IMC (International Mechanical Code)
2021 IFC (International Fire Code)
308 | Exam 320 | - 20211ECC  (International Energy Conservation Code)
309 | Procedure 321 | Break 2020 NEC  (National Electric Code)
310 | Exam 2017 ICC/ANSI A117.1 Accessibility Standard
311 | Exam
Interpretations
Occupancy Load Analysis
Function Per  Floor Area  Floor Area  Numberof  Reference
Rooms  Table 1004.5 (USF) (USF/Occ)  Occupants Only
Business 3055 +150 gross 21
Waiting 301 Assembly 345 +15 net 23
(A-3)
Break Room 323 Assembly 72 +15 net 5
(A-3)
\ TOTAL: 49
Means of Egress
Total Required Provided Required Provided
Occupant Exit Stair Exit Stair Egress Egress
Load Width Width Component  Component
Egress 49 9.80" 88" 7.35" 64"
Factor .20 Factor .15
Number of Exits ~ Required: 2 Provided: 2
Common Path of  max: 100’ 419"  PointA 98'-6" PointC
Egress Travel
Exit Access  max: 300" 194'-2"  Point B 194'-10"  Point D
Travel Distance
Minimum Plumbing Fixtures
Occupancy Type Total Occupants each sex Water Lavatories  Drinking  Service
Occupants Closets Fountains  Sinks
Business (B) 21 Male 10.5 0.42 0.26 21
- Femae 105 042 026 |
Assembly (A-3) 23 Male 11.5 0.09 0.06 05
- Femae 115 018 006 |
Storage (S-1) 0 Male 0.0 0.01 0.01
- Femae 00 001 ¢ 00t
Total (M) 22.0 (M) 0.52 (M) 0.34 2
Required Fixtures (F)22.0 (F) 0.61 (F)0.33
Total (M)3 (M)1 )
Provided Fixtures M3 (F)2
Additional Unisex 2 1
Note 1 PERIPC 410: WHERE DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE REQUIRED, WATER COOLERS OR BOTTLED WATER DISPENSER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED DRINKING FOUNTAINS. TENANT TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WATER COOLER OR WATER
DISPENSER
Note PER IPC SECTION 424.2: SUBSTITUTION FOR WATER CLOSETS. IN EACH BATHROOM OR TOILET ROOM, URINALS SHALL NOT BE
2 SUBSTITUTED FOR MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS. (67% IN ASSEMBLY AND EDUCATION OCCUPANCIES)
, 60" Clear Floor Space "
TN
CL N
18" MIN. . ]
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% - 2% o S t Ce
) - o< B —L o 1
(90] N~ O Al g
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AT
ACCESSIBLE 30" Clear .
URINAL Floor Space Fig. 303.3 ,
Beveled Changes in Level
Fig. 604.3

Size of Clearance for Water Closet
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Redwood Medical

Dates of Record

Project Start Date: 06 Dec 2023

Issued On  Issued For

10 May 2024 Tenant Review & Approval; and
Construction

05 Sep 2024 Tenant Review & Approval;
(Revised) Pricing and Construction
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1411 South Potomac * Redwood Medical

Demolition Plan Notes

1.
2,

Refer to General Notes for additional requirements.

GENERAL DEMOLITION: Demolish and remove all partitions, materials, and debris as
shown on the drawings or specified otherwise herein. Removal as described shall be
accomplished without storing excessive quantities of any material, rubbish, dirt, debris or
waste of any kind within this demised area of construction or adjacent areas.

. FINISH TREATMENTS scheduled to be removed are as follows: carpet,

resilient flooring, base trim, wall treatments. UNO

DISPOSAL.: All existing equipment, materials and fixtures not scheduled for re-use shall
remain the property of the Owner. Coordinate with the Building Representative and comply
with all regulations and/or requirements pertaining to removal, salvage and storage of
materials demolished as scheduled.

. RE-USE: Investigate condition of all materials scheduled for demolition and not re-used on

this project. Document characteristics of each material or component and submit inventory
statement to Building Representative. Include characteristics such as type, color, size,
quantity, physical condition and make/model number, if possible.

. CLEAN AND REPAIR: Verify condition of all materials scheduled for demolition and

re-use where possible. Clean and/or repair materials as needed.

. PREPARATION: Unless otherwise specified, remove all existing wall coverings, floor

coverings and baseboard throughout and prepare existing surfaces for new finish treatments
as scheduled. The Demolition Contractor shall scrape existing adhesives to a smooth
condition. Refer to finish plans and/or schedules.

. PATCHING: Remove all unused sleeves through the floor slab and fill/patch all

penetrations.

. ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: Existing electrical and communications/ data wiring

within partitions, raceways or above the ceiling and not scheduled for re-use shall be
removed entirely, including hangers, supports, terminals, conduit and junctions from source
to point of termination. Maintain circuit and/or transmission continuity to remaining devices,
where necessary.

10.PIPES AND CONDUITS: All pipes and conduit in partitions scheduled for demolition

shall be removed entirely when not scheduled for re-use.

11.ABANDONED APPARATUS: Abandoned electrical circuits, fixtures and devices

discovered by the contractor and not scheduled for re-use shall be reported to the Building
Representative for further direction.

12. TELEPHONE/DATA REMOVAL.: Unless otherwise indicated on the drawings, remove

all existing telephone equipment and/or components not currently in use.

RSN:1837809 | PERMIT#:24-2469984-LT
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Demolition Ceiling Plan

Throughout, Unless
Noted Otherwise

Suite 300

This sheet of drawings has not been

reviewed for code compliance.
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Scale: 1/8" = 10 ‘ b

Sheet Keyed Notes

o &

OO

CBIRO

O & O

OCATEINTE OR™Remove existing door

CONTRACTOR shall remove and dispose of all existing
floorcoverings in this area and scrape floors smooth from old
adhesives and floor patch.

DEMO EXISTING items shown dashed and/or shaded.
Partitions, door and/or glazing assemblies, electrical devices,
and/or millwork to be demolished/ removed (typ.). Return all
millwork/ fixtures and door/ glazing assemblies, not re-used in
this Limit of Construction, to Building Management. Cap and
seal all unused plumbing (where applicable). Patch/ repair
partitions as necessary.

CUT OPENING IN EXISTING PARTITION as required for
installation of new interior door and frame assembly.

CHAIR RAIL TO REMAIN in existing locations, patch and paint
as necessary for like new conditions.

REMOVE glass panels from transaction top to ceiling

REMOVE ALL LIGHTING fixtures throughout Limit of
Construction (UNO).

EXISTING PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION to remain. REMOVE
EXISTING TILED TOP

assembly and reuse in new construction. Match original
construction method and materials. Replace any components
which cannot be salvaged. Field verify existing conditions for
extent of work.

RELOCATE PASS-THRU SPECIMEN assembly. Remove
existing pass-thru specimen assembly and reuse in new
construction. Match original construction method and materials.
Replace any components which cannot be salvaged. Field
verify existing conditions for extent of work.

RELOCATE Stainless Steel Sink. Remove existing plumbing
fixture at location for re-install. Match original construction
method and materials. Replace any components which cannot
be salvaged. Field verify existing conditions for extent of work.

EXISTING MILLWORK & PLUMBING fixtures to remain. Clean
and/or repair to 'like new' conditions as possible. The General
Contractor shall field verify all existing plumbing fixtures (sink,
water heater, etc.) and ensure proper working condition.
Provide new fixture(s) only as necessary.

REMOVE TRANSACTION TOP & WORKSURFACE at existing
Reception Area. Cabinet Bases to remain

EXISTING CEILING to remain. The suspended grid and
acoustical ceiling tile system shall remain throughout (UNO).
Restore existing ceiling grid to 'like new' conditions as possible.
Repair, replace and/or provide new grid and/or tiles as
necessary. Match existing specifications.

Demolition Legend

- LE DEMO EXISTING. Partitions, door
RN assemblies, electrical devices and/or

I
h_/

millwork to be demolished/ removed (typ.).
Verify with Building Management if fixtures
and/or door assemblies shall be return to
building's attic stock. Patch partitions and
prepare to receive the scheduled finish
treatments.

=Ny

l\ - 1( b | D‘
[ Yol

1Ny

\

NOTE: At exterior curtain wall sill partitions
(only), where power/ phone/ data devices
are designated to be removed/ demolished,
all conduit and J-boxes shall remain.
Provide building standard blank face plates.
All demolition of power/ phone/ data
devices at interior partitions shall include
removal of all associated conduit and
J-boxes and patching/ painting of partitions.

L)

=== EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN.

=———— EXISTING PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION

to remain.

7722772772 [EX|STING PARTITIONS TO BE

REWORKED. Refer to Construction Plan
(I7777777]
ZZz—=zn

Symbol Legend

Ceiling Mounted Fixtures/ Devices

Existing 2x4 Parabolic light fixture

function.

NOTE: all fixtures shown half shaded shall have night light egress

Existing 2x2 Parabolic light fixture

©) Recessed LED downlight fixture

@ Building Standard Exit Sign. Green letters on white
face. Battery backup. Shade indicated face(s) and
arrows (if any) indicate direction.

Wall Mounted Fixtures/ Devices

$ Building Standard single pole switch
Special function switches:

"D" = dimable switch and ballast

"3" = Three-way operation

[lower case letters] indicate circuiting when
necessary for clarification

Existing wall sconce light fixture

Duplex electrical receptacle & face plate

Quadplex electrical receptacle & face plate

Single gang J-box w/ data outlet & face plate

Existing Junction box with blank face plate

IR IS

Combination telephony/ data outlet rough-in (%"@
conduit) w/ double gang J-box and single gang
plaster ring with pull string to above finished
ceiling.

T | Water supply line

"R" Relocated fixture/ device to be installed in this
location.

Refer to Engineering Drawings for complete specifications
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Room Schedule
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1411 South Potomac * Redwood Medical

1. Refer to General Notes for additional requirements. DOOR FRAME HARDWARE 300 | Public Corridor 312 | Office
2. DOOR ASSEMBLIES: : 301 | Waiting 318 _| Procedure
. . : ' e 302 | Reception 314 | ADA Restroom
2.1. AIII a§sembl|es §hown on the drawings gnd not referenced to the Door Schedule are 2 o2 - 303 | Exam 315 | ADA Restroom
existing to remain (unless noted otherwise). e || o E E = Additional o 204 | Provider Office 316 | Exam
2.2. Inspect, make repairs to, and clean ALL existing assemblies and components to like new © E 2 ; ; A ; ini = © I E N AN T
conditions. Re-use existing door assemblies and/or components where possible. = P Leaf Size Material Finish Material Finish Components Remarks = 5 305 Erocedure 37 ::aE
2.3. Provide new door assemblies and/or components as specified on the drawings. Door 001 | N |Fre 3-0"x7-0"x1 3/4" Glass Insert Stained None Hm Painted | None | 2 | CI - 001 W\ NIC <5 306 | Exam 318 | a
frames shall be securely fastened in place and the entire assembly shall be installed plumb 002 | N | F 3.0"x 7-0" x 1 3/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Hm Painted None | 2 | ¢ _ 002 A § c-;DG 307 | Exam 319 | Consult L AN N | N G
and square with maximum diagonal distortion of 1/8". Undercut doors as needed for NIC NIC NIC NIC T NIC =3 308 | Exam 320 | -
specified floor coverings. 003 | N/R | FI 3-0"x6-8"x 1 3/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1] - - 003 SIF) 309 | Procedure 321 | Break E; E RVl C E S
(e}
3. INSULATION and ATTENUATION: Provide insulation or sound attenuation in walls and 004 | E | F 3-0"x6'-8"x 13/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1] - ETR 004 310 | Exam
iling if indi ings. ificati 11 | Exam
?O?E:\/,a ns;:spended ceiling if indicated on the drawings. Specifications shall conform to the w05 | E | 3.0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR os!| 1 [ @) 3 I N CO RPOR ATE D
ion i i "to 24" wi i 006 | E | FI 3-0"x 6-8"x 13/4" S.C.Wood Stained N Timel Prefinished | None | 3 | - ETR 006 | i
3.1 ?tzlén\;jligtt:]enuatlon in walls shall be unfaced fiberglass, 16" to 24" wide to correspond with x 68" x 00 aine one imely refinishe one : : — s Sheet Keyed Notes 1660 meoln St’ Ste 100
) 007 | E | FI 3-0"x6-8"x 13/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 3 | - Provide Cypher Lock 007 : . \ - - .
3.2. Thermal insulation in walls shall be Kraft faced fiberglass, 16" to 24" wide, with R-13 : : — ' NIC ¥ <> REWORK PARTITION. Existing partition to be reworked to 42 Denver, C0|0I'ad0 80264
008 | E | FI 3-0"x6-8"x 13/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR 008 N (—| high and new stained wood transaction top added at 8" wide.
thermal value. e rrrrrrs S c BH Refer to Legend & detail. Field verify existing conditions for 303 861 4800
3.3. Sound attenuation in ceilings shall be foil faced fiberglass, 24" wide, acceptable for use in 009 | E | FI 3-0"x6-8"x 13/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR 009 Align X 2 extent of work. ( ) -
return air plenums. \ S g i
P 010 | E | FI|  3-0"x6-8"x13/4" 8.C.Wood Stained None | Timely Prefinished | None | 1 | - ETR 010 @@ ] @ RELDCATED PASSTHR() SPECIMER assembly. Provide fax (303) 861-1621
4. BACKING/BLOCKING: Provide solid wood blocking in partitions for plumbing - " ) ) . . Iocatiog pMa'[ch ori iﬁlal construction r¥lethod and materials
fixtures, door stops, wall mounted equipment (including televisions), millwork 0| E |F 3-0"x6-8"x13/4 S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1] - ETR 011 @ ' ’ : eld TP i
) ) ) ) 31 Replace any components which cannot be salvaged. Field WWW . eS|g n
e:}c.l, gnd ?:S ind_icated tOI”I. ﬂl'](: dl’swirllgs. P|Y:NOOd E[:)ackri]ngl;l Lnazvbe tUSGdeOI' | 012 E Fl 3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR 012 Aign é verify existing conditions for extent of work.
shelving. Framing material tor blocking, nailers, etc. shall be VWWestern Douglas NEW MILLWORK AND PLUMBING. Refer to elevations, detail
Fir or Hemlock. 03 | E |F|  3-0'x6-8"x134" $.C.Wood Stained None |  Timely Prefinished | None | 1 | - ETR 013 L l_ . l 5 i - I @@ @ o plambing drawings, elerfo elevlons, cetals
\ < fio]
5. PARTITIONS: Conform to the following: 014 | E | FI 3-0"x6-8"x 13/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR 014 \ (_I 77 : e <> NEW MILLWORK. Refer to elevations and details. Q
" NIC N
5.1, Partitions shall be erected plumb and true. 015 | E | Fl 3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1 | - ETR 015 \ = 008 , , m
5.2. Drywall partitions and joints shall be taped and finished smooth and prepared for specified \ (el @ EXISTING MILLWORK & PLUMBING fixtures to remain. Clean
2. LTy A1QY " : - - B \ e d/ ir to 'like new' conditi ible. The General
finish treatment. Coat vertical joints from floor to ceiling for additional substrate to the base 016 | E | F 3-0"x6-8"x 13/ 5.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1 ETR 016 \ 21 %ﬁ 7 310 gr;nt?;;opra;;| ;ie?dn\zvrvif;z;l ;;?;isngspff;:ing fixtjese(r:nr; E
trim. 017 | E | Fl 3-0"x6-8"x 13/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 2 | -- ETR 017 \ water heater, etc.) and ensure proper working condition. o %
. L " \ Provide new fixture(s) only as necessary.
53 Skim coat existing paritions as needed. 018 | E | FI|  3-0"x6-8"x 134" $.C.Wood Stained | None |  Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR 018 \ ) ! Provide NEW dishwasher e &
5.4. All exposed corners shall be fitted with metal corner bead and top of walls at underside of — ; - - — \ '3
suspended ceilings shall be straight and true. 019 | E | Fl 3-0"x6-8"x 13/4 S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR 019 \ Q (@) o
5.5. Provide “kickers” or metal stud support from the top of the partition to the underside of 020 | E | FI 3-0"x6-8"x 1 3/4" S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR 020 0 A €l <> 5 l o O L
structure above for long runs and at all jambs of openings for door assemblies and at any e e ] . } . B ! D— >
glazed opening within 36" of the strike side of swinging doors. 021 | E | FI 3-0"x6-8"x 13/ S.C.Wood Stained None Timely Prefinished | None | 1| -- ETR 021 : 319 % - g E oD
1 " i " n H H ) I 309 @D - - - s
6. EXISTING LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS: Modify (fire alarm/smoke detection) on a 022 | E [Pk| 3-0'x7-0"x13 S.C.Wood Stained None |  Timely Prefinished | None | 1| - ETR 022 2 . O = Code violations that are found during .:‘I = O -.1.'..’
DESIGN-BUILD basis. Conform to these drawings and documents and as "The General Contractor shall field verify that all door and hardware specifications match Building Standards (unless noted otherwise) and coordinate ANY AND ii 2 § inspection are required to be corrected. - [ - =
required for obtaining a building permit. Refer to General Notes. ALL discrepancies directly with the TPS representative (as indicated on the cover sheet Project Team list) prior to proceeding. This includes, but is not limited to, species, stain, finish, ] = § Permit issuance does not grant  approval of a = Qo = w
style, function, part/ product numbers, and design specifications as well as extent of inclusions / exclusions to component lists and the like. § § code violation o CD <
2 . SAES .
Wall Legend State: , o 72 g —
»|  E = Existing to remain. Assure proper working condition. : -~
EXISTING PARTITION to remain. €| N=Provide New Door, Frame or Hardware in its entirety. rrerrirn fic) <+
= = i i i i i in fi ="
T===--5 NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION (Shown undemeath a milwork surface). 56" g . N/.R = Proylde Ne.w OR. Rlelocatet salvaged Door, Frame or. Hardware if available. Determine available components in field. e i | -@.308 ONLY HIGHLITED OR CLOUDED REVISIONS h ~
- aypsum board each side, 20 Ga. 3%" metal studs at 24" o.c. Refer to Miliwork Section Detail L= | Rating: Minimum Fire-resistive Rating (per UL) required in minutes - @@ ARE APPROVED ON THIS REVIEW. T
: 3 .
" | . Code: | ALL PREVIOUS COMMENTS APPLY.
5/8" Gypsum Board each side W Force: Opening force for all doors shall comply with IBC. &Y @ V
| A ; Threshold: Maximum heights for thresholds shall comply with IBC. h
| ! ! S Glass: All full height glass doors and glass inserts shall comply with ANSI 404.2.9 and IBC.
! ! «|1. Provide sign posted on the egress side on or adjacent to the door stating: THIS DOOR MUST REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED. The sign shall be in letters 1" (25 mm) high on a 7 City of Aurora Building Division
77777771 EXISTING PARTITION TO BE REWORKED as a Sound Attenuated Partition: é contrasting background 75\ Reviewed for Code Compliance
Re: W2 (8ee below) § &/ Approved as Noted: Matt A
: S : .
CI—T I NEW DEMISING PARTITION. Non-rated assembly. 20 gauge 3-5/8" metal = Date: Sep 13, 2024
studs at 24" o.c. floor to structure above with 5/8" gypsum board floor to 10" below Door, Frame, and Hardware Specifications Latch Function Legend Additional Hardware Components Legend I @@ 2021 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2023 NEC
Re: W2 structure above (for return air transfer) and 3-5/8" fiberglass sound attenuation batts A rﬁ
floor to finished ceiling height. Match Building Standard. Wood Doors: 1 Passage Cl  Closer, Automatic Door (1 per leaf) L
5/8" Gypsum Board each side Metal studs at Wood veneer interior doors shall be 1%" thick, 5-ply particle board 2 Keyed Lockset
floor to 10"below structure above. | 24"0.c.Typ. 1 core complying with CS 236, Type I, Density C, Class 1, and with 3 P ey
' / AWI standard PC-5 construction, NWWDA I.S. 1.6 Type Il rivacy
/ . g adhesive, solid core, flush slab style. Door Types |
Sound attenuation batts from (The General Contractor shall confirm the Building Standard i !
floor to 10" below structure specifications and match accordingly.) ! -
OOOOOOOOr - NEW CORRIDOR PARTITION TO STRUCTURE. Non-rated assembly. 20 gauge Door Frames: P
3-5/8" metal studs at 24" o.c. floor to structure above with 5/8" gypsum board floor to 0" below structure Entry/Exit: Building Standard
Re: W3 above and 3-5/8" fiberglass sound attenuation batts floor to deck above. Match Building Standard. Interior: Building Standard <>
5/8" Gypsum Board each side M (The General Contractor shall confirm the Building Standard &7
floorto 0" below structure above. y Aoy ) specifications and match accordingly.) - T —
Hardware: / ’
/ Sound attenuation batts from 7 Hardware shall meet Building Standard specifications, with Building // 303 304 <> 305
floor to structure above Standard finish. , @
NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION. 5/8" gypsum board each side of 20 Gauge, 3%" . . .
metal studs at 24" o.c. with wood top at 42" AFF and *%" painted reveal. ’ Standard hard\A(are to be included with every door in the Door -
Re: W4 Schedule shall include: N «— 0 & r I
5/8" Gypsum Board each side |¢ Metal stude at |¢ - Latchset: Lever Handle at interior and exterior (UNO), with 1" \\ = | J _____ (=]
o aocTyp. € minimum throws. . L ]
| |: |: — Hinges \ —
/ : - Dust Proof Strike Plate
Match existing construction. Field verify existing construction for :%ﬁ?gﬁgoor Stop Type "Fre" Type "FI" Type "PK"
extent of work and verify match to these partition types. French Standard Flush Pocket Door
Swinging Door Swinging Door Assembly

The General Contractor shall provide separate cost to label all keys
(locksets). Coordinate with Tenant and Building Management on
labeling numbers.
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Dates of Record

Project Start Date: 06 Dec 2023

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE \ l\- UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE

SCHEDULED TRANSACTION TOP. REFER
TO ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS.

PROVIDE 1" SLIP JOINT AT TOP OF
WALL AND STRUCTURE (MAX-TRAK
SLOTTED TRACK OR EQ)

$ CEILING HEIGHT

AS SCHEDULED

CEILING FINISH AS SCHEDULED (SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR SPECS)

—r PROVIDE 1" SLIP JOINT AT TOP OF 8"
WALL AND STRUCTURE (MAX-TRAK T

SLOTTED TRACK OR EQ)

e

) W

I

$ CEILING HEIGHT fﬂf_/f/f

AS SCHEDULED

1 %" PAINT GRADE WOOD CASING WITH #"
x 3" PAINTED REVEAL. SEE ELEVATIONS Issued On  Issued For

. FOR PAINT SPECS 10 May 2024 Tenant Review & Approval; and
g Construction

LN
2 § . BLOCKING
T i 1-LAYER %" GYP. BOARD EACH SIDE. TR
3 FASTEN @ 8" O.C. AT THE SEAMS AND 3 w18
’ 2 ..'c 2 .

CEILING FINISH AS SCHEDULED (SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR SPECS)

BLOCKING

22 May 2024 Tenant Review & Approval;
(Revised) Pricing and Construction

05 Sep 2024 Tenant Review & Approval;
(Revised) Pricing and Construction

3 %" CONTINUOUS RUNNER

3 %" CONTINUOUS RUNNER

1-LAYER %" GYP. BOARD EACH SIDE.
FASTEN @ 8" O.C. AT THE SEAMS AND
TRACKS AND 12" O.C. AT THE FIELD
(USE MOISTURE RESISTANCE GYP.
BOARD AT WET LOCATIONS)

3 %" FIBERGLASS SOUND INSULATION
3 5/8" METAL STUDS PER WALL LEGEND

3"x3" STEEL TUBE WELDED TO 3 4"x7 %"/,

BASE PLATE AND ANCHORED TO SLAB.

BRACE TO BE PROVIDED AT CORNERS,
FREE ENDS AND MID-POINTS @ 8'-0" O.C.

[ MAX. HEIGHT TO BE 6" BELOW

1 SCHEDULED HEIGHT (OR 42" MAX) TO

3"x3" STEEL TUBE WELDED TO 3 %"x7 %"x/4"
(USE MOISTURE RESISTANCE GYP. BASE PLATE AND ANCHORED TO SLAB.

; BOARD AT WET LOCATIONS) Rk ) BRACE TO BE PROVIDED AT CORNERS,

M~ B g FREE ENDS AND MID-POINTS @ 8'-0" O.C.

3 %" FIBERGLASS SOUND INSULATION |

3 5/8" METAL STUDS PER WALL LEGEND

TRACKS AND 12" O.C. AT THE FIELD

K MAX. HEIGHT TO BE 6" BELOW
1 SCHEDULED HEIGHT (OR 42" MAX) TO

2 ALLOW FOR POWER/DATA RUNS @ 2-0"0.C. @2-0"0.C. 3 ALLOW FOR POWER/DATA RUNS
| IR | e

ik 3 %" RUNNER FASTENED WITH POWDER 3%" RUNNER FASTENED WITH POWDER i

18 ACTUATED FASTENERS @ 24" O.C. AS ACTUATED FASTENERS @ 24" O.C. AS EE:

REQUIRED. EMBED RUNNERS ON TWO REQUIRED. EMBED RUNNERS ON TWO .

. SCHEDULED PARTITION CONTINUOUS BEADS OF ACOUSTICAL CONTINUOUS BEADS OF ACOUSTICAL g SCHEDULED PARTITION

" i SEALANT. SEALANT. y i

:c 5— FINISHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR :c ;&_ FINISHED FLOOR

K 18 K Y ressi

|| 2 214 . By s W

—

™ Partition: Partial Height w2 Partition. Interior m Partition. Interior ™ Partition: Partial Height cons
Transaction Top Scale: 172" = 1-0" Below Deck - Sound Scale: 172" = 1-0" Full Height - Sound Scale: 172" = 1-0" Wood Cap Scale: 172" = 1-0" Ty Lol Duteh D
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Matt A.
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Matt A.
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